RESOLUTION NO. 2010 - 65
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDERS FOR
RENOVATION TO PHASE II OF THE MUNICIPAL COMPLEX

Whereas, Willingboro Township Council, By Resolution No. 2009 — 105 awarded a
contract to Ray Angelini, Inc., 105 Barnesboro-Blackwood Road, Sewell, New Jersey 08080 for
Phase Il Renovation of the Municipal Complex in the amount of $1,150,750.00; and

Whereas, Mr. Duane Wallace, Director of Inspections has submitted the attached
Change Orders 1, 2 and 3 (memo received May 3, 2010) in the amounts of (1) $53,093.82,
(2) for $49,047.16 and (3) for $28,371.08 for a total of $130,512.08 increasing the contract
from $1,150,750. to $1,281,262.08 and

Whereas, the rules of the Local Finance Board require such change order to be approved
by prior resolution of the Township Council; and.

Whereas, funds are available for this purpose as indicated by the attached Treasurer’s
Certification.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved by the Township Council of the Township of
Willingboro, assembled in public session this 11" day of May, 2010 as follows:

Change Orders #1, 2 and 3 for a total increase amount 0f$130,512.08 are approved.

Copies of this resolution shall be forwarded to the Finance Director, Inspections
Department and Auditor for their information and attention..

Eddie Campbeil, Jr. %

Mayor
Marie Annese,
Township Clerk Recorded Vote yes No Abstain  Absent
Councilman Anderson
Councilman Ayrer
Councilman Gordon , V4

Dep. Mayor Jennings
Mayor Campbell




